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414-271-3780 LOCAL MILW..
1-800-829-1040  OTHER

2 HIGAN STREET SUITE 5
MILWAUKEE WI  53202-4900258

WE CHANGED YOUR NAME AND/OR ADDRESS

THANK YOU FOR YOUR CORRESPONDENCE. AS YOU REQUESTED, WE'VE MADE THE FOLLOWING
CHANGES TO YOUR NAME AND/OR ADDRESS:. .

NAME AND ADDRESS PREVIOUSLY NAME AND ADDRESS NOW

SHOWN ON YOUR ACCOUNT SHOWN ON YOUR ACCOUNT

VOLUNTEER CENTER OF GREATER VOLUNTEER CENTER OF GREATER
MILWAUKEE INC MILWAUKEE INC

600 E MASON ST 225 EAST MICHIGAN STREET SUITE 5

MILWAUKEE WI 53202-3831003 MILWAUKEE WI 53202-4900258

IF YOU DON'T AGREE WITH THIS CHANGE, PLEASE LET US KNOW.

O




Imtermnal Revenue Service

Uistrict Director Departnent of Treasury
230 S Dearbern S4.
Chicago, IL 60604

Date: JUN 26 1989 Forn: 939

Exemption under Séction
- 801C2YC¢ 3>t the Internal

Greater Miluaukese Ualuntary Action Revenue Code
Center_ Inc.

600 E. Mason 5t. Person to Contact:

Hiluaukee, UI 53202 Paul Ss. Peplinski

Contact Telephaone Hunbaors
4149-291-1311
Dear Sir or Hadan:

incone tax. ﬂcsordinglv, the return is accepted as fil=d.

N

Houvever_ +the following narked item(s) vers not=ds=

N

anizatlon from “Greater Miluaukee Voluntary Action Center, Inc.™ to
"Uoluntewr Center of Greater ﬂiluauke:. Inc."™

" Ue appreciate your cooperaLion.
-8

?I} toy
Sincerely yours, <
Frnete X °
,«44 W
- District Director .

230 S. Oearborn St., Chicago, ILL 606049 Letter 1656¢D0O)




Internal Revenue Sarvice \g‘\% Department of the Treasury
District Directcr \S
«

Date: September 13, 1978 Our Letter Dated:

February 7, 1974
Person o Contact:
D. B. Labey

. Contact Telephone HNumber:
Greater Milwaukee Voluntary Action 612-725-5811

Center, Inc.

161 ¥. Wisconsin Avenue
Suite 5138
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53203

Gentlemen:

This modifies our letter of the above date in which we stated that
you would be treated as an organization which is not a private foundation
until the expiration of your advance ruling period. .

Based on the information you submitted, we have determined that you

rare not a private foundation within the meaning of section 509{a) of the

. Internal Revenue Code, beca organization of the iype described
rin sections 509(a)(1) & 170?53(!3?35‘%f?1

cur exempt status under section 501(c)(3) of the
code is still in effect. -

Grantors and contributors may rely on this determination until the
Internal Ra2veaue Service publishes notice to the contrary. However, a
grantor or a coatributor may not rely on this determination if he or she was
in part responsible for, or was aware of, the act or failure to act that
resulted in your loss of section 509(a}(1) status, or acquired
knowledge that the Internal Revenue Service had given notice that you would
be removed froz classification as a section 509(a){1) organization.

Because this letter could help resolve any questions about your private
foundation status, please keep it in your permanent records.

If you hn@e any questions, please contact the person whose name and
telephone nuzber are shown above.

Sincerely yours,

- District zrecwr

316 N. Robert St., St. Paul, Minn. 55101 Form L-399 (Rev. 1 |




Erens in BOG

Internal Revenue Service ' \g‘\% Department of the Treasury
District Director 9

i\w./

g : Date: | Our LeRter Dated:
; September 13, 1978 hy er bate
| P 2s 97 ) February 7, 1874

Person o Contact:
D. B. Labey

Coantact Telephene Number:
Greater Milwaukee Voluntary Action 612-725-5811
Center, Inc. ' : ‘
161 ¥, Wisconsin Avenue
Suite 5138
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53203

~Gentlemen:

This modifies our letter of the above date in which we stated that
you would be treated as an organization which is not a private foundation
until the expiration of your advance ruling period.

Based on the information you submitted, we have determined that you

{fi} are not a private foundation within the meaning of section 509{a) of the
Y ' Internal Revenue Code, beca %i organization of the type described
in sections 509(a)(1) & 170?ﬁ3§%§¥22§m5?q5§atu5 under section 501(¢){3) of the

code is still in effect.

Grantors and contributors may rely on this determination until the
Internal Ravenue Service publishes notice to the contrary. However, a
grantor or a contributor may not rely on this determination if he or she was
in part responsible for, or was aware of, the act or failure to act that

resulted in your loss of section 509(a)(1) status, or acquired
knovledge that the Internal Revenue Service had given notice that you would
be removed from classification as a section roa{a)(1) organization.

Because this letter could help resolve any questions about your private
foundation status, please keep it in your permanent records.

If you have any questions, please contact the person whose name and
telephone nunber are shown above. - '

Sincerely yours,

-

District rgfrec::tm:

316 N. Robert St., St. Paul, Minn. 55101 ; _ Form 1-399 (Rev. 1-76




